## NEWS RELEASE

From the Brodhead Watershed Association FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Tuesday, December 01, 2015 (Please do not print after Dec. 13, 2015)

## Welcome Winter Wander

1 to 4:30 p.m. Sunday, Dec. 13

Welcome winter with an easy, scenic stroll along Brodhead Creek, Stroud Township. The hike, leading from Brodhead Park to Pinebrook Park, will be held 1 to 4:30 p.m. Sunday, Dec. 13.

Brodhead Watershed Association and Pocono Heritage Land Trust naturalists Don Miller and Bill Sweeney will guide participants in exploring this section of the Brodhead Greenway - part of a system of linked parks and trails which organizers hope will someday stretch from Skytop in northern Monroe County to the confluence of Brodhead Creek with the Delaware River.

The trail is flat and easy, and suitable for families. The entire hike will be less than 3 miles. Meet at the Brodhead Creek Park entrance on North Fifth Street, Stroud Township.

**Cost:** Suggested donations are \$5 for members, \$10 for nonmembers; children 12 and under walk for free.

Registration: Contact PHLT at 570-424-1514 or info@phlt.org.

For More Information Contact: The Brodhead Watershed Office Email: info@brodheadwatershed.org Phone: 570 839 1120

The Brodhead Watershed Association is a non-profit environmental organization formed in 1989. BWA is dedicated to protecting and preserving water resources and the environment of the Brodhead watershed and the water quality of the Brodhead, Cherry, Marshalls, McMichael, Paradise and Pocono creeks and their tributaries. The BWA assists municipalities, residents, businesses and groups with protecting natural resources through education, workshops, seminars, public programs and stream monitoring.